PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mien-Chie Hung	12/20/2010
Keng-Hsin Lan	12/30/2010
Keng-Li Lan	12/14/2010
Jaw-Ching Liu	12/09/2010
Fu Ou-Yang	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
Street Address:	201 West 7th St.
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60380063
Application Number:	10430503
Application Number:	11672799
PCT Number:	US0314243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sanderson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa L. Sistrunk

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Ste 5100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTSC:797US / 10304967

PATENT
REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0641

OP \$160,00 60380063

501395130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Svitlana Anderson Total Attachments: 7 source=AO-UTSC797US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=AO-UTSC797US_Assignment#page2.tif
source=AO-UTSC797US_Assignment_Hung and Jaw-Ching#page1.tif
source=AO-UTSC797US_Assignment_Hung and Jaw-Ching#page2.tif
source=AO-UTSC797US_Assignment_Hung and Jaw-Ching#page3.tif
source=AO-UTSC797US_Assignment_Hung and Jaw-Ching#page4.tif

source=AO-UTSC797US_Assignment_Keng_Hsin#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0642

STATE OF	MIEN-CHIE HUNG
COUNTY OF	
This day of	20, before me personally came the
above-named MIEN-CHIE HI who acknowledged to me that set forth therein.	20, before me personally came the UNG, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public for
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
STATE OF	KENG-HSIN LAN
STATE OF) ss. KENG-HSIN LAN
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ss
STATE OF: COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L who acknowledged to me that	KENG-HSIN LAN) ss 20 , before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and
STATE OF: COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L.	KENG-HSIN LAN) ss. 20, before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes
STATE OF. COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L who acknowledged to me that set forth therein.	KENG-HSIN LAN Ss. 20, before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes. Notary Public for
STATE OF: COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L. who acknowledged to me that	KENG-HSIN LAN) ss. 20, before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes
STATE OF. COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L who acknowledged to me that set forth therein. [SEAL]	KENG-HSIN LAN Ss. 20, before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes. Notary Public for
STATE OF. COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L who acknowledged to me that set forth therein. [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	KENG-HSIN LAN 20, before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes Notary Public for My commission expires:
STATE OF. COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L who acknowledged to me that set forth therein. [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Dated: 44 / Dec / 20	KENG-HSIN LAN 20, before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes Notary Public for My commission expires:
STATE OF. COUNTY OF This	KENG-HSIN LAN 20, before me personally came the AN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes Notary Public for My commission expires: Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
STATE OF. COUNTY OF This day of above-named KENG-HSIN L who acknowledged to me that set forth therein. [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Dated: 44 / Dec / 20	Notary Public for My commission expires: Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. KENG-LI LAN

55661036-1

forth therein.	
	Notary Public for
507.471	
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
IN IESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors b	ave signed their names on the dates indicated
Dated:	
STATE OF	JAW-CHING LIU
COUNTY OF) ss	
This day of	20_, before me personally came the
	cuted the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and ted under that person's own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public for
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h	ave signed their names on the dates indicated
Dated: Dec, 16, 2010	Fu Oryanz
STATE OF Taiwan	FU OU-YANG
Dated: Pec, 16, 2010 STATE OF Taiwan COUNTY OF Taiwan ss.	
acknowledged to me that it was executed t	20/0, before me personally came the the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who under that person's own free will for the purposes set
forth therein	
	Notary Public for
[SEAL]	My commission expires:

55661036 I

ASSIGNMENT

We, Mien-Chie Hung, of 5762 Birdwood Road, Houston, Texas 77096, a citizen of the United States; Keng-Hsin Lan; Keng-Li Lan; Jaw-Ching Liu; and Fu O. Yang, all citizens of Taiwan, No. 8r4, Ln. 6, Yu-Tsai St., Taichung, TAIWAN ROC; 7447 Cambridge, No. 46, Houston, Texas 77054-2027; 7917 Knight Road, Houston, Texas 77054; and 6F-1, No. 3, Lane 151, Sec. Z, Fu-Hsing S. Rd., Taipei 106, TAIWAN ROC, respectively; have invented TARGETING PROTEINS TO DELIVER THERAPEUTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC REAGENTS. This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
	An application to the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America filed
her	rewith
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/380,063 filed on May 6, 2002
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/430,503 filed on May 6, 2003
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/672,799 filed on February 8, 2007
	United States Patent No(s).
\boxtimes	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2003/014,243 filed on May 6,
	2003
	Other (specify):

We were employed by The University of Texas M. D. Anderson Cancer, a State Institution of Higher Education established under the laws of the State of Texas within The University of Texas System, at the time the invention was made. The conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (hereinafter SYSTEM), having a place of business at 201 West 7th St., Austin, TX 78701, to the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have voluntarily sold, assigned, and transferred and do voluntarily sell, assign, and transfer to SYSTEM, and successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said application. This includes an assignment of all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, and any divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reexamination, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof; and the right to claim priority from the patent application as provided for by United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, or other applicable law.

We have authorized SYSTEM to file and prosecute this patent application, as well as any corresponding international or national applications that claim priority from it. SYSTEM has the right to select attorneys or agents of its choice to prosecute at its discretion these applications on its behalf. We authorize and request the issuance of said Letters Patent to SYSTEM, as assignee

PATENT REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0645 of the entire right, title, and interest to be held as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We grant SYSTEM, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

We warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied that will impair, diminish, limit, or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of the present assignment. We shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than SYSTEM, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said application.

We also hereby assign all rights, title and interest to any improvements related to said invention(s) to SYSTEM and agree to promptly and fully communicate to SYSTEM any facts and information known to us respecting any improvements related to said invention(s) and said application while any patent application anywhere in the world is still pending that claims priority, whether directly or indirectly, from said invention(s) or said application(s). We will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and information to SYSTEM or its assigns.

We also covenant that we will communicate to SYSTEM, its representatives, assigns or agents, any facts known to us respecting said invention(s) or said application(s), and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, provide all requested documents, and do everything reasonably possible to aid SYSTEM and its assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) or said application(s) in the United States or any foreign country. These provisions are binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

We grant SYSTEM, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

55661036.1

PATENT PATENT REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0646

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: /2 - 20 - 20/0 // \\
Dated: /2 - 20 - 20/0 STATE OF Jeyas MIEN-CHIE HUNG
COUNTY OF Harris) ss.
This 20th day of Accepted 2010 before me personally came the above-named MIEN-CHIE HUNG, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes set forth therein.
LOLA SMALL SMALL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXPIRES 02-27-2012 Notary Public for the State of Syas
[SEAL] "NOTARY WITHOUT BOND" My commission expires: 2-27-20/2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:
STATE OF KENG-HSIN LAN
COUNTY OF) ss.
This day of 20, before me personally came the above-named KENG-HSIN LAN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes set forth therein.
Notary Public for
[SEAL] My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:
STATE OF KENG-LI LAN
COUNTY OF
This day of 20, before me personally came the above-named KENG-LI LAN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who
above-named KENG-LI LAN, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes set

55661036.1

forth therein.	
	Notary Public for
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h	ave signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 12-9-2010	Jan-Clip Ji
STATE OF Jefan)	JAW-CHING LIU
COUNTY OF Naris	
above-named JAW-CHING LIU, who exe	20/0 before me personally came the cuted the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and sted under that person's own free will for the purposes
LOLA SMALL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXPIRES 02-27-2012	Notary Public for the State of Sexual My commission expires: Let 27, 2012
[SEAL-NOTARY WITHOUT BOND"	My commission expires: 427, 3672)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h	nave signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
STATE OF	FU O. YANG
COUNTY OF) ss.	
	20, before me personally came the d the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who under that person's own free will for the purposes set
	Notary Public for
[SEAL]	My commission expires:

55661036.1

	្រុកសំខាងសម្រែក ប៉ុន្តែការ មកសម្ព័ន្ធ ស៊ីស្វែកស
STATE OF	MIEN-CHIE HUNG
COUNTY OF	
This day of above-named MIEN CHIE HING who	20 , before me personally came ti
A TO THE PARTY OF	executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, are cuted under that person's own free will for the purpose
set forth therein.	The first of the post post
	Notary Public for
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Assignore	have signed their names on the dates indicated.
7-3	
Dated Both/ Tec /2018	My - has tan
STATE OF	KENG-HSIN LAN
COUNTY OF TAI WOW SE	
This Forth day of . Tec	
above-named KENG-HSIN LAN, who ex	scuted the forescence) and a second the Court Un
with marting to be properties to the strate it was exect	uted under that person's own free will for the purpose
who acknowledged to me that it was execused forth therein.	uted under that person's own free will for the purpose
in manifering compact to the title it was exect	used under that person's own free will for the purpose
set forth the ein.	Notary Public for
with marting to be properties to the strate it was exect	used under that person's own free will for the purposes
set forth the ein.	Notary Public for
set forth the ein.	Notary Public for
SEAL] N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h	Notary Public for My commission expires:
SEAL] N. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h	Notary Public for My commission expires: nave signed their names on the dates indicated.
SEAL] N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h Dated: 14** Dec /2010	Notary Public for My commission expires:
SEAL] N. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h	Notary Public for My commission expires: Nave signed their names on the dates indicated.
SEAL] N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h Dated: 14 th / Dec / 2010 STATE OF SS.	Notary Public for My commission expires: nave signed their names on the dates indicated. KENG-LI LAN
SEAL] N. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h Dated: 14th / Dec / 2010 TATE OF	Notary Public for My commission expires: nave signed their names on the dates indicated. KENG-LI LAN 20 0 before me personally came the
SEAL] N. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors h Dated: 14th / Dec / 2010 STATE OF	Notary Public for My commission expires: have signed their names on the dates indicated. KENG-LI LAN

.